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Local Income Tax Maximum Rate

County Services 1.20%

Fire Protection & EMS 0.40%

Nonmunicipal Civil Taxing Units (1) 0.20%

Maximum Combined Rate 1.70%

Small Cities and Towns Services (<3,500 pop.) 1.20%

OR

Large Cities and Towns Services (≥ 3,500 pop.) 1.20%

Maximum Total Rate 2.90%

Special Purpose LIT Based on Legislation

*Allows a Maximum of 0.30% for Homestead Property Tax

Relief only for 2026 and 2027.

(1) Maximum of

0.05%   Townships

0.05%   Solid Waste

0.05%   Airports

0.05%   Public Libraries

      0.20%  

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

Senate Enrolled Act 1 LIT Impact Summary
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Unit PSAP Jail LIT

HENDRICKS COUNTY 22,396,706$                28.68% 1,529,953$      39.19% 8,531,704$       36.42% 3,903,948$       11,711,845$     48,074,156$         39.72%

BROWN TOWNSHIP 148,008                       0.19% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    148,008                0.12%

CENTER TOWNSHIP 806,585                       1.03% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    806,585                0.67%

CLAY TOWNSHIP 99,151                         0.13% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    99,151                  0.08%

EEL RIVER TOWNSHIP 77,836                         0.10% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    77,836                  0.06%

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 40,312                         0.05% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    40,312                  0.03%

GUILFORD TOWNSHIP 941,757                       1.21% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    941,757                0.78%

LIBERTY TOWNSHIP 262,766                       0.34% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    262,766                0.22%

LINCOLN TOWNSHIP 291,644                       0.37% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    291,644                0.24%

MARION TOWNSHIP 33,312                         0.04% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    33,312                  0.03%

MIDDLE TOWNSHIP 1,153,702                    1.48% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    1,153,702             0.95%

UNION TOWNSHIP 118,635                       0.15% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    118,635                0.10%

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 8,212,314                    10.52% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    8,212,314             6.79%

BROWNSBURG CIVIL TOWN 13,768,240                  17.63% 936,112           23.98% 5,944,969         25.38% -                    -                    20,649,321           17.06%

PLAINFIELD CIVIL TOWN 13,515,125                  17.31% 918,903           23.54% 5,765,880         24.62% -                    -                    20,199,908           16.69%

JAMESTOWN CIVIL TOWN 2,932                           0.00% 199                  0.01% 1,004                0.00% -                    -                    4,135                    0.00%

AMO CIVIL TOWN 48,675                         0.06% 3,309               0.08% 17,470              0.07% -                    -                    69,454                  0.06%

CLAYTON CIVIL TOWN 102,678                       0.13% 6,981               0.18% 36,854              0.16% -                    -                    146,513                0.12%

COATSVILLE CIVIL TOWN 80,449                         0.10% 5,470               0.14% 28,874              0.12% -                    -                    114,793                0.09%

DANVILLE CIVIL TOWN 2,185,778                    2.80% 148,613           3.81% 970,445            4.14% -                    -                    3,304,836             2.73%

LIZTON CIVIL TOWN 95,484                         0.12% 6,492               0.17% 34,531              0.15% -                    -                    136,507                0.11%

NORTH SALEM CIVIL TOWN 99,393                         0.13% 6,758               0.17% 35,673              0.15% -                    -                    141,824                0.12%

PITTSBORO CIVIL TOWN 1,456,285                    1.87% 99,014             2.54% 650,193            2.78% -                    -                    2,205,492             1.82%

STILESVILLE CIVIL TOWN 29,346                         0.04% 1,995               0.05% 10,590              0.05% -                    -                    41,931                  0.03%

AVON CIVIL TOWN 3,532,082                    4.52% 240,149           6.15% 1,395,502         5.96% -                    -                    5,167,733             4.27%

NORTHWEST HENDRICKS SCHOOL CORPORATION 466,662                       0.60% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    466,662                0.39%

BROWNSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 1,503,810                    1.93% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    1,503,810             1.24%

AVON COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 2,353,457                    3.01% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    2,353,457             1.94%

DANVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 435,284                       0.56% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    435,284                0.36%

PLAINFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 695,946                       0.89% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    695,946                0.58%

MILL CREEK COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 226,197                       0.29% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    226,197                0.19%

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY 739,697                       0.95% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    739,697                0.61%

BROWNSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 746,619                       0.96% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    746,619                0.62%

CLAYTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 70,875                         0.09% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    70,875                  0.06%

COATESVILLE-CLAY TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY 92,907                         0.12% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    92,907                  0.08%

DANVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY 344,073                       0.44% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    344,073                0.28%

PLAINFIELD - GUILFORD TWP PUBLIC LIBRARY 904,243                       1.16% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    904,243                0.75%

HENDRICKS COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT -                               0.00% -                   0.00% -                    0.00% -                    -                    -                       0.00%

TOTAL 78,078,965$                100.00% 3,903,948$      100.00% 23,423,689$     100.00% 3,903,948$       11,711,845$     121,022,395$       100.00%

NOTE: The County also has a 0.15% LIT Rate currently used for Property Tax Relief that is not included above.

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

2026 Estimated Local Income Tax Distributions

Economic

Public Safety Development

Old CAGIT Distribution Distribution

Total

Distribution
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Nonmunicipal

County Fire Civil Taxing Small Large

Unit Services & EMS Units Cities/Towns (1) Cities/Towns

HENDRICKS COUNTY 48,408,959$             -$                       -$                              -$                         -$                         48,408,959$          37.01%

BROWN TOWNSHIP -                            -                         319,753                        -                           -                            319,753                 0.24%

CENTER TOWNSHIP -                            -                         293,732                        -                           -                            293,732                 0.22%

CLAY TOWNSHIP -                            -                         52,287                          -                           -                            52,287                   0.04%

EEL RIVER TOWNSHIP -                            -                         38,126                          -                           -                            38,126                   0.03%

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP -                            -                         28,344                          -                           -                            28,344                   0.02%

GUILFORD TOWNSHIP -                            -                         754,867                        -                           -                            754,867                 0.58%

LIBERTY TOWNSHIP -                            -                         135,240                        -                           -                            135,240                 0.10%

LINCOLN TOWNSHIP -                            -                         776,667                        -                           -                            776,667                 0.59%

MARION TOWNSHIP -                            -                         33,726                          -                           -                            33,726                   0.03%

MIDDLE TOWNSHIP -                            -                         153,555                        -                           -                            153,555                 0.12%

UNION TOWNSHIP -                            -                         40,606                          -                           -                            40,606                   0.03%

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP -                            -                         1,277,045                     -                           -                            1,277,045              0.98%

BROWNSBURG CIVIL TOWN -                            -                         -                                -                           16,163,944              16,163,944            12.36%

PLAINFIELD CIVIL TOWN -                            -                         -                                -                           15,482,618              15,482,618            11.84%

JAMESTOWN CIVIL TOWN (2) -                            -                         -                                5,380                       -                            5,380                     0.00%

AMO CIVIL TOWN -                            -                         -                                90,114                     -                            90,114                   0.07%

CLAYTON CIVIL TOWN -                            -                         -                                203,541                   -                            203,541                 0.16%

COATSVILLE CIVIL TOWN -                            -                         -                                124,411                   -                            124,411                 0.10%

DANVILLE CIVIL TOWN -                            -                         -                                -                           3,482,992                 3,482,992              2.66%

LIZTON CIVIL TOWN -                            -                         -                                114,548                   -                            114,548                 0.09%

NORTH SALEM CIVIL TOWN -                            -                         -                                104,012                   -                            104,012                 0.08%

PITTSBORO CIVIL TOWN -                            -                         -                                -                           2,289,170                 2,289,170              1.75%

STILESVILLE CIVIL TOWN -                            -                         -                                60,300                     -                            60,300                   0.05%

AVON CIVIL TOWN -                            -                         -                                -                           5,229,195                 5,229,195              4.00%

AVON/WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT -                            9,847,654              -                                -                           -                            9,847,654              7.53%

BROWNSBURG FIRE TERRITORY -                            8,509,242              -                                -                           -                            8,509,242              6.51%

DANVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT -                            2,778,968              -                                -                           -                            2,778,968              2.12%

FIRE DEPARTMENT OF LIBERTY TOWNSHIP -                            1,196,668              -                                -                           -                            1,196,668              0.91%

PITTSBORO FIRE DEPARTMENT -                            1,274,168              -                                -                           -                            1,274,168              0.97%

PLAINFIELD FIRE TERRITORY -                            6,005,774              -                                -                           -                            6,005,774              4.59%

EEL RIVER TOWNSHIP VFD -                            434,716                 -                                -                           -                            434,716                 0.33%

LIZTON/UNION TOWNSHIP VFD -                            390,731                 -                                -                           -                            390,731                 0.30%

MILL CREEK FIRE DISTRICT -                            793,666                 -                                -                           -                            793,666                 0.61%

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY -                            -                         1,658,559                     -                           -                            1,658,559              1.27%

BROWNSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY -                            -                         840,447                        -                           -                            840,447                 0.64%

CLAYTON PUBLIC LIBRARY -                            -                         26,339                          -                           -                            26,339                   0.02%

COATESVILLE-CLAY TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY -                            -                         67,908                          -                           -                            67,908                   0.05%

DANVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY -                            -                         306,295                        -                           -                            306,295                 0.23%

PLAINFIELD - GUILFORD TWP PUBLIC LIBRARY -                            -                         1,004,400                     -                           -                            1,004,400              0.77%

TOTAL 48,408,959$             31,231,587$          7,807,897$                   702,307$                 42,647,919$            130,798,669$        100.00%

(1) Assumes County doesn't levy 75%.

(2) Hendricks County Portion

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

2028 Estimated Local Income Tax 

Total

Distribution
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Plus Taxing District City/Town Rate Total Rate

Brown Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Brownsburg - Brown Large City/Town Rate 1.20% 2.32%

Center Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Danville - Center Large City/Town Rate 0.75% 1.87%

Clay Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Amo - Clay Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Coatesville - Clay Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Eel River Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Jamestown - Eel River Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

North Salem - Eel River Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Franklin Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

County Services 0.62% Stilesville - Franklin Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Fire & EMS 0.40% Guilford Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Nonmunicipal Civil Taxing Districts 0.10% Plainfield - Guilford Large City/Town Rate 1.20% 2.32%

Liberty Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Subtotal 1.12% Clayton - Liberty Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Plainfield - Liberty Large City/Town Rate 1.20% 2.32%

Lincoln Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Brownsburg - Lincoln Large City/Town Rate 1.20% 2.32%

Marion Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Middle Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Brownsburg - Middle Large City/Town Rate 1.20% 2.32%

Pittsboro - Middle Large City/Town Rate 1.10% 2.22%

Union Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Lizton - Union Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Washington Township Small City/Town Rate 0.02% 1.14%

Avon - Washington Large City/Town Rate 0.53% 1.65%

Plainfield - Washington Large City/Town Rate 1.20% 2.32%

2026 Current LIT Rate 2028 Rate

CAGIT 1.0000% County 0.6200%

Public Safety 0.0500%

PSAP 0.0500%

EDIT 0.3000%

Jail LIT 0.1500%

Property Tax Relief 0.1500%

1.7000% 0.6200%

Hendricks County

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

2028 Estimated Local Income Tax Rates

County Rate
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SB-1 "SB-2"

Estimated MAX Possible NEW Estimated MIN

Future LIT LIT Rate Future LIT

7,807,896,667$       7,807,896,667$        7,807,896,667$        

MAX LIT Rate 1.20% 0.70% LIT Rate 0.62%

LIT Revenue 93,694,760$            54,655,277$             LIT Revenue 48,408,959$             

County Share County Share

2026 Estimated Certified LIT 2026 Estimated LIT Rate

CAGIT 22,396,706$            CAGIT 0.29%

PS LIT 1,529,953                PS LIT 0.02%

Jail LIT 11,711,845              Jail LIT 0.15%

PSAP 3,903,948                PSAP 0.05%

EDIT 8,531,704                EDIT 0.11%

48,074,156$            0.62%

2026 LIT Distributions are Based on Income of 7,807,896,667$        

(Prepared by FSG Januray 15, 2026)

Does not include LIT estimated to be 

used for property tax relief ($11,711,845 

county wide in 2026)

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

Estimated LIT Impact Analysis
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Taxpayer Residence

Brownsburg

Tax Rate

County Services 0.62% (1)

Fire Protection & EMS 0.40%

Nonmunicipal Civil Taxing Units 0.10%

Large Cities and Towns Services (≥ 3,500 pop.) 1.20%

Total 2.32%

If County Adopts 1.20% Services rate 2.90%

(1) Assumed rate needed.

Estimated

Local Income

Taxable Income Tax - 2028

$50,000 1,160.00$    

100,000 2,320.00      

200,000 4,640.00      

Estimated

Local Income

Taxable Income Tax - 2026

$50,000 850.00$       

100,000 1,700.00      

200,000 3,400.00      

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

Estimated Taxes
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Estimated

Annual

Rate Type Rate Revenue

County Services 0.62% 48,408,959$           

Subtotal 48,408,959$           

Distributed County-Wide Taxes

Fire Protection & EMS 0.40% (3) 31,231,587$           

Nonmunicipal Civil Taxing Units (2) 0.10% 7,807,897               

Total Distributed County-Wide Taxes 0.50% 39,039,483$           

Total County-Wide Taxes 1.12% (1) 87,448,443$           

(1) Limited to 1.7% set by statute.

(2) Defined as Townships, Libraries, and other Civil Tax Units

      with ad valorem property tax levy preceding distribution year 

      & binding review of budget.

(3) "SB-2" may cut in half to 0.20%.

County is Adopting Fiscal Body

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

Estimated LIT Impact Analysis
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Estimated

Annual

Rate Type Rate Revenue

Fire Protection & EMS 0.40% 31,231,587$           

2020 Census 2020 Census Estimated Estimated

Service Service Allocation Distribution Distribution

Departments Population Sq. Miles Calculation (no VFD) (includes VFD)

Avon/Washington Township Fire Department 57,176             38.3                        57,942                    10,386,091$           9,847,654$             

Brownsburg Fire Territory 49,089             48.9                        50,067                    8,974,499               8,509,242               

Danville Fire Department 14,661             84.5                        16,351                    2,930,913               2,778,968               

Fire Department of Liberty Township 6,055               49.3                        7,041                      1,262,098               1,196,668               

Pittsboro Fire Department 6,875               31.1                        7,497                      1,343,836               1,274,168               

Plainfield Fire Territory 34,625             35.6                        35,337                    6,334,150               6,005,774               

Volunteer Departments

Eel River Township VFD 1,707               42.5                        2,558                      434,716                  

Lizton/Union Township VFD 1,818               24.1                        2,299                      390,731                  

Mill Creek Fire District 3,610               53.0                        4,670                      793,666                  

        Amo

        Coatesville

        Stilesville

Distributed to each Fire Protection District, Territory, & Municipal Fire Department.

Optional for Township Departments, Volunteer Departments, & EMS Providers.

Allocation based on service population and square miles of service territory. 

       Population + Service Square Miles * 20

NOTE: "SB-2" may cut these amounts in half.

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

Estimated LIT Impact Analysis

(Fire Protection & EMS Tax Rate)
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Estimated

Annual

Rate Type Rate Revenue

Nonmunicipal Civil Taxing Units 0.10% 7,807,897$             (3)

2020 Census (1) Estimated (2)

Townships Population Distribution

Brown Township 14,316             319,753$                

Center Township 13,151             293,732                  

Clay Township 2,341               52,287                    

Eel River Township 1,707               38,126                    

Franklin Township 1,269               28,344                    

Guilford Township 33,797             754,867                  

Liberty Township 6,055               135,240                  

Lincoln Township 34,773             776,667                  

Marion Township 1,510               33,726                    

Middle Township 6,875               153,555                  

Union Township 1,818               40,606                    

Washington Township 57,176             1,277,045               

Public Libraries

Washington Twp Public Library 57,176             1,658,559               

Brownsburg Public Library 28,973             840,447                  

Clayton Public Library 908                  26,339                    

Coatesville-Clay Twp Public Library 2,341               67,908                    

Danville Public Library 10,559             306,295                  

Plainfield Guilford Twp Public Library 34,625             1,004,400               

Special Districts (4)

Tri-County Conservancy District -                   -                          

Je-To Lake Conservancy District -                   -                          

7,807,897$             

(1) County Council determines whether to distribute to all units 

      or just requesting ones.

(2) Distributed on pro rata per capita basis.

(3) Maximum 0.05% for each unit type. ($3,903,948)

(4) Assumes no distribution.

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

Estimated LIT Impact Analysis

(Nonmunicipal Civil Taxing Units Tax Rate)
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Estimated

Estimated Annual

Rate Type Rate Revenue

Small Cities and Towns Services (<3,500 pop.) 0.02% * 702,307$                **

Distribution

Total Municipality Revenue 100% 0.02% 702,307$                

Total County Revenue 0% *** 0.00% -$                        

* Enacted by County Council, then requested by municipality.

** Estimated City/Town Income based on population.

*** County may retain up to 75 % of revenue from tax. ("SB-2" will eliminate most likely).

0% 100%

2020 Census Estimated Current Estimated County City/Town

Small City/Town Population Rate Revenue Revenue Distribution Distribution

Jamestown Civil Town (1) 24 0.02% 4,135$                    5,380$                  -$                     5,380$                  

Amo Civil Town 402 0.02% 69,454                    90,114                  -                       90,114                  

Clayton Civil Town 908 0.02% 146,513                  203,541                -                       203,541                

Coatesville Civil Town 555 0.02% 114,793                  124,411                -                       124,411                

Lizton Civil Town 511 0.02% 136,507                  114,548                -                       114,548                

North Salem Civil Town 464 0.02% 141,824                  104,012                -                       104,012                

Stilesville Civil Town 269 0.02% 41,931                    60,300                  -                       60,300                  

655,157$                702,307$              -$                     702,307$              

Unincorporated Hendricks County 72,342             

(1) Hendricks County portion.

NOTE: Rate applies to the taxpayers living outside of all Town/City Limits.

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

Estimated LIT Impact Analysis

(Small Cities & Towns Tax Rate)
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Estimated

Maximum Maximum Annual

Rate Type Rate Revenue

Large Cities and Towns Services (≥ 3,500 pop.) 1.20% * 51,556,312$                 **

* Enacted by City/Town Council for General Purpose.

** Estimated City/Town Income based on population.

2020 Census Estimated Estimated Estimated 2026 LIT

Large City/Town Population Rate Income Revenue Revenue

Brownsburg Civil Town 28,973             1.20% 1,346,995,309$            16,163,944$           20,649,321$           

Plainfield Civil Town 34,625             1.20% 1,290,218,197              15,482,618             20,199,908             

Danville Civil Town 10,559             0.75% 464,398,941                 3,482,992               3,304,836               

Pittsboro Civil Town 3,682               1.10% 208,106,406                 2,289,170               2,205,492               

Avon Civil Town 21,474             0.53% 986,640,489                 5,229,195               5,167,733               

42,647,919$           51,527,290$           

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

Estimated LIT Impact Analysis
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Estimated MAX Estimated MIN

Future LIT Future LIT

1,346,995,309$       1,346,995,309$        

MAX LIT Rate 1.20% LIT Rate 1.20%

LIT Revenue 16,163,944$            LIT Revenue 16,163,944$             

County Share

2026 Estimated Certified LIT

CAGIT 13,768,240$            

PS LIT 936,112                   

EDIT 5,944,969                

20,649,321$            

Estimated Income of 1,346,995,309$       

(Prepared by FSG October 1, 2025)

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

Estimated LIT Impact Analysis

BROWNSBURG, INDIANA
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Estimated MAX Estimated MIN

Future LIT Future LIT

1,290,218,197$       1,290,218,197$        

MAX LIT Rate 1.20% LIT Rate 1.20%

LIT Revenue 15,482,618$            LIT Revenue 15,482,618$             

County Share

2026 Estimated Certified LIT

CAGIT 13,515,125$            

PS LIT 918,903                   

EDIT 5,765,880                

20,199,908$            

Estimated Income of 1,290,218,197$       

(Prepared by FSG October 1, 2025)

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

PLAINFIELD, INDIANA

Estimated LIT Impact Analysis
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Estimated MAX Estimated MIN

Future LIT Future LIT

464,398,941$          464,398,941$           

MAX LIT Rate 1.20% LIT Rate 0.75%

LIT Revenue 5,572,787$              LIT Revenue 3,482,992$               

County Share

2026 Estimated Certified LIT

CAGIT 2,185,778$              

PS LIT 148,613                   

EDIT 970,445                   

3,304,836$              

Estimated Income of 464,398,941$          

(Prepared by FSG October 1, 2025)

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

DANVILLE, INDIANA

Estimated LIT Impact Analysis
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Estimated MAX Estimated MIN

Future LIT Future LIT

208,106,406$          208,106,406$           

MAX LIT Rate 1.20% LIT Rate 1.10%

LIT Revenue 2,497,277$              LIT Revenue 2,289,170$               

County Share

2026 Estimated Certified LIT

CAGIT 1,456,285$              

PS LIT 99,014                     

EDIT 650,193                   

2,205,492$              

Estimated Income of 208,106,406$          

(Prepared by FSG October 1, 2025)

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

PITTSBORO, INDIANA

Estimated LIT Impact Analysis
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Estimated MAX Estimated MIN

Future LIT Future LIT

986,640,489$          986,640,489$           

MAX LIT Rate 1.20% LIT Rate 0.53%

LIT Revenue 11,839,686$            LIT Revenue 5,229,195$               

County Share

2026 Estimated Certified LIT

CAGIT 3,532,082$              

PS LIT 240,149                   

EDIT 1,395,502                

5,167,733$              

Estimated Income of 986,640,489$          

(Prepared by FSG October 1, 2025)

HENDRICKS COUNTY, INDIANA

AVON, INDIANA

Estimated LIT Impact Analysis
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